#### REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

#### **Philippine Health Insurance Corporation**

709 CityState Center Bldg. Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier:	NEWTRENDS INTERNATIONAL	CORPORATION	Purchase Order No.: _	PO-2021-067	
Address:	KAMPRI Bldg. 2254 Pasong Tamo, Ba	ngkal, Makati City	Date:	December 22, 2021	
Tel. Fax No.:	09178940290 (rose.ortiz@new	rtrends.com.ph	Term of Payment: _	On Account	
			Mode of Procurement: _	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9	
Supplier Registe	ered with: PhilGEPS Registration	n Certificate No. 20051146978565782350			
Gentlemen: Please	deliver the following article(s), pro	duct(s), supplies, or materials listed bel	ow, subject to the terms and co	nditions contained herein:	
Please de	liver to this office within	Sixty (60) working days upon Purchase Order	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	t hereof the following	

NO.	QTY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
			Procurement of Token (Watches) for Government Services Awardees		
			(Optional and Compulsory Retirees) for CY 2020 and Government Service		
			Awardees (Compulsory and Optional Retirees as of May 24, 2021) for CY 2021		
			Awardees (comparisory and optional nethrees as or may 24) 2022/101 01 2022		
,	23	pcs	For Male Retirees	11,836.90	272,248.70
	40	pcs	For Female Retirees		•
2	40	pcs		11,836.90	473,476.00
			Technical Specifications:		
			Type: Analogue		
			Power Source: Automatic / quartz		
	-		Shape: Round Shape		
			Materials: Strap is made from leather or metal		
			Warranty: One (1) year warranty upon delivery of timepieces		
			<b>Delivery Schedule:</b> Complete delivery of watches must be done within sixty (60)		
			working days upon receipt of Purchase Order. Non-compliance		
			on the delivery schedules is subject to penalty computation		
			based on the existing <b>R</b> ules of the revised IRR of RA 9184.		
			No. 7		
			Note: Target date of Delivery is subject to change depending on the extent of the		
			requested Revision by the End-user.		
					745,724.70
			1500		
•			LESS: EWT 1% 6,658.26		
			GMP 5% 33,291.28		39,949.54
				-	705,775.16
			P.R. No./ Requesting Unit:		
100					
			21-0181 dtd. 12-14-21 - HRD	i	

## Terms & Conditions:

- 1. NEWTRENDS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that may be caused to any third party that may be injured or harmed due to the willful, unlawful or negligent act or omission of NEWTRENDS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION or any of its personnel or representative, without prejudice to any other legal action that PHIC may have against NEWTRENDS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION for, in relation to the implementation of the Contract.
- 2. The agency shall impose penalty in an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered order for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.
- 3. If the date of receipt of the Purchase Order (P.O.) by the dealer is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on the day it was acknowledged to have been received by a representative either through fax or e-mail.
- 4. Delivery of the above item(s) shall be made within the prescribed schedule dates. Supplier are advised to inform SBAC-Contract Management Team at least two (2) days before the delivery. Use of elevator shall only be from 09:00 to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30 to 3:00 p.m. during Mon/Wed/Fri (MWF). All item(s) delivered shall be accepted by the PSMD at 15th Floor, Room 1501 Citystate Ctr. Bldg., Pasig City.
- 5. Delivery Receipt and Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods.
- 6. Defective, incompatible or non-compliant of goods as to specification when quoted shall be rejected and returned at the time of delivery with provision for a back-up unit in case of repair.
- 7. The contracting parties undertake to comply with Office Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration of Philhealth No Gift Policy (Revision 1) which is deemed incorporated into this Contract. No Philhealth personnel shall solicit, demand, or accept, directly or indirectly, any gift from any person, group or association, or juridical entity, whether from the public or private sector, at anytime, on or off the work premises where such gift is given in the course of official duties or which in connection with any transaction which may affect the functions of their office or influence the actions of directors or employees, or create the appearance of a conflict of interest.

ONFORME:		Received copy of P.O.:
	Kasau'e N. Ortiz	May 21, 2022
	Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative	Date

# REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

# **Philippine Health Insurance Corporation**

709 CityState Center Bldg. Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

# **PURCHASE ORDER**

NEWTRENDS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

KAMPRI Bldg. 2254 Pasong Tamo, Bangkal, Makati City

Supplier:

Address:

PO-2021-067

December 22, 2021

Purchase Order No.: \_

Date: \_\_\_\_

Tel. Fax No.:	09178940290	(rose.ortiz@newtrends.c	com.ph		terms of Payment: _	On Account
					Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9
Supplier Regis	tered with: P	hilGEPS Registration Certifi	cate No. 2005114697	78565782350	-	
Gentlemen:						
Please	e deliver the followi	ng article(s), product(s),	supplies, or mater	rials listed below, sub	ject to the terms and co	onditions contained herein:
			Sixty (60) worki	ng days upon receip	t of	
Please d	leliver to this office	within	Purc	hase Order	from receip	t hereof the following
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Tarres & Candi						
Terms & Condi		ssion should be submitted b	pefore the lance of th	he original delivery dat	e. The maximum allowabl	e extension shall not be longer than
		in the original contract.	ejore the tapse or tr	ne original delivery day	ee. The maximum accordance	extension share not be tonger than
		y kind whatsoever shall aris h dispute or difference by I			the implementation of the	contract, the parties shall make
Any legal action otherwise know	n, suit or proceeding In as the "Arbitration	arising out of or relating to Law" and R.A. 9285, other	o the Contact shall be wise known as the "A	e submitted to arbitrat Alternative Dispute Res	tion in the Philippines acco olution Act of 2004".	ording to the provisions of RA. 876,
						at any legal action, suit or er courts of equal jurisdiction.
to attorney's fe	es and liquidated dar	mages equivalent to ten pe	rcent (10%) and fifte	en (15%), respectively	, of the contract price or t	s of the Contract, it shall be entitled the amount claimed in the r expenses incidental thereto.
		ement shall take effect upo the acceptance of PHIC Pu		the Parties and NEWTF	RENDS INTERNATIONAL COF	RPORATION shall commence
Î	15-20	le se		Very truly	yours, JOSEPH O.	LE CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE
						id, SBAC W
Certified Budget Av	vailable;	Funds Available in the amount	of: 74	45,724.70	APPROVED:	Ĭ.
MAR	Kuuna V LOU M. NAVARRO	ZA	dynay. MARIA AILEEN S.)	MAGSINO	0	
	Division Chief		Fiscal Controll	er III	40	
	7					V. TULIAO
Within the COB:	<u> </u>	Con App			Senior M	Nanager, PRID
Expense Code: 502000009   Studition				HEAD OF THE AGENCY		
Budget:	nargeable to H		la.		or Authorize	ed Representative
Remarks:	12 12 18 155	- Compp	Δ			
CONFORME:			λ ,		Received copy of P.O.:	
		Rosalie	N. Ortiz		May 24,2	027
		Signature over Printed I Position of Authorized Re			Dat	te